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2025 Competition Dates 

 

Club Matchplay 

Round 1 - Saturday 1st February - Qualifying 

Round 2 - Saturday 8th February 

Round 3 - Saturday 15th February 

Round 4 - Saturday 22nd February 

Round 5 - Saturday 1st March - Final 

 

Sunday 9th February 

Interclub Round 1 

 

Sunday 16th February 

Interclub Round 2 

 

Sunday 23rd February 

Sunderland Pennants - Course Closed 

Interclub Round 3 

 

Presidents Trophy 

Round 1 - Saturday 15th March 

Round 2 - Saturday 22 March 

Round 3 - Saturday 29 March 

Round 4 - Saturday 5 April 

Round 5 - Saturday 12 April 

 

Sunday 16th March 

Hibiscus Pennants - Course Closed 

 

Sunday 23th March 

Kaipara Pennants - Course Closed 

Interclub Round 7 

 

Sunday 30th March 

Interclub Round 8 

 

North Harbour Tour - Month of April 
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Sunday 6th April 

Interclub Round 9 

 

Sunday 13th April 

Interclub Round 10 

 

Saturday 19 April 2025 

Waitakere Easter Open 

 

Selwyn Memorial 

Round 1 - Saturday 3 May 

Round 2 - Saturday 10 May 

Round 3 - Saturday 17th May 

 

Pharmacy Cup 

Round 1 - Sunday 4th May 

Round 2 - Sunday 11th May 

Round 3 - Sunday 18th May 

Round 4 - Sunday 25th May 

 

Waitakere Cup 

Round 1 - Saturday 7th June 

Round 2 - Saturday 14th June 

Round 3 - Saturday 28th June 

Round 4 - Saturday 5th July 

Round 5 - Saturday 12th July 

 

Macintosh Shield 

Round 1 - Sunday 8th June 

Round 2 - Sunday 15th June 

Round 3 - Sunday 22nd June 

Round 4 - Sunday 29th June 

Round 5 - Sunday 6th July 

 

Secretaries Option 

Round 1 - Sunday 13th July 

Round 2 - Sunday 20th July 

Round 3 - Sunday 27th July 
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Coruba Cup 

Round 1 - Saturday 2nd August 

Round 2 - Saturday 9th August 

Round 3 - Saturday 16th August 

Round 4 - Saturday 23rd August 

Round 5 - Saturday 30th August 

Round 6 – Saturday 6th September 

 

Ray Appleby Memorial 

Round 1 - Sunday 3rd August 

Round 2 - Sunday 10th August 

Round 3 - Sunday 17th August 

Round 4 - Sunday 24th August 

 

Hughes and Cossar 

Round 1 - Sunday 7th September 

Round 2 - Sunday 14th September 

Round 3 - Sunday 21st September 

Round 4 - Sunday 28th September 

 

Ryser Cup 

Round 1 - Saturday 13th September 

Round 2 - Saturday 20th September 

Round 3 - Saturday 27th September 

Round 4 - Saturday 4th October 

 

Eric La Rosa Trophy 

Round 1 - Sunday 5th October 

Round 2 - Sunday 12th October 

Round 3 - Sunday 19th October 

 

Club Strokeplay Champs 

Round 1 - Saturday 1 November 

Round 2 - Sunday 2 November 

Round 3 - Saturday 8th November 

Round 4 - Sunday 9th November 
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Club Strokeplay Champs - Vets 

Round 1 - Saturday 1st November 

Round 2 - Saturday 8th November 

Round 3 - Saturday 15th November 

Round 4 - Saturday 22nd November 

 

Friday 7th November 

Chesters Golf Day 

 

Prince Cup 

Round 1 - Sunday 23 November 

Round 2 - Sunday 30 November 

 

Fire Service Jafa Day 

Thursday 4th December 

 

2025 AGM / CLOSING DAY 

Saturday 6th December 

 

Summer Cup 

Round 1 - Saturday 13th December 

Round 2 - Saturday 20th December 

Round 3 - Saturday 27th December 

Round 3 - Saturday 3 January 

 

Top Dog 

Round 1 - Sunday 14th December 

Round 2 - Sunday 21st December 

Round 3 - Sunday 28th December 

 

2026 OPENING DAY 

Saturday 10 January 2026 

 


